03-23-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Atty Docket No.: 15154/04312

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101546754A

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa. 101645125 ,hed original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Dickens Data Systems, Inc. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware	Name: Pioneer-Standard Winnesota, Inc. Internal Address:
OtherAdditional names of conveying party(ies) attached? yes no 3-8-0	Street Address: 4800 East 131st Street City Cleveland State Ohio Zip: 44105
3. Nature of Conveyance	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes no
4. Application number(s) or trademark registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s). 2,221,222 Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
June E. Rickey, Esq. Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP 800 Superior Avenue - Suite 1400 Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2688	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING Date: March 2, 200/	☐Total Fee Due ☐ Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees.
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope with sufficient postage addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, Box Assignments, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Suite 320, Washington, D.C. 20231.	8. Deposit account number: 03-0172 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge our deposit account for any deficiencies in the enclosed fees. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
(Typed or Printed Name) (Signature)	40€
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June E. Rickey Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising transmittal: 1.	

03/22/2001 LAUGLLER 00000125 030172 2221222

01 FC:481

40.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002256 FRAME: 0463

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which, are hereby acknowledged, Dickens Data Systems, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("DDS"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Pioneer-Standard Minnesota, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("PSM"), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right. title and interest of DDS in and to the trademark, trademark registration, and application for trademark registration, as listed on Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized or represented by such trademark, registration and application for trademark registration.

DDS further assigns to PSM, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any and all claims for damages by reason of past and continuing infringement of such trademark and registration, and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and that of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DDS has executed this trademark assignment as set forth below and which has an effective date of October 30, 2000.

> Dickens Data Systems, Inc. A Georgia Corporation

By: St. M. BOLLA Name: STEVEN M. BILLIEK Title: VICE PRESIDENT & CFO

TRADEMARK REEL: 002256 FRAME: 0464

EXHIBIT A

NAME REG. NO. DATE

TECHTRENDS 2,221,222 February 2, 1999

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/08/2001 REEL: 002256 FRAME: 0465